

**M EX 172-2025**

Order no.04

18-11-2025

Today is fixed for payment of minimum Rs.5000/- by the OP i/d W/A.

As per resolution by the Kalna Bar Association no adverse order is to be passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 09-12-2025 for payment of minimum Rs.5000/- by the OP i/d W/A.

J.M , Kalna  
WB 01370